FOR Entire Service Area Community, Town or City P.S.C. KY. NO. SHEET NO.__ CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. Milburn Water District (Name of Utility) SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE **Monthly Water Rates** First 2,000 gallons \$15.11 Minimum Bill (I) Next 3,000 gallons 6.27 per 1,000 gallons (I) Next 5,000 gallons 5.74 per 1,000 gallons (I)

Non-Recurring Charges

Next 10,000 gallons

Over 20,000 gallons

Reconnection Fee \$ 15.00 Tap Fee \$ 430.00



5.20

4.73

per 1,000 gallons (I)

per 1,000 gallons (I)

	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	OF KENTUCKY
	EFFECTIVE February 2014, 2005
ISSUED BY The Culder	PURSUANT TO 801 (PAR 9:011 TITLE SECTION 9 (1)
(Signature of Officer) Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com	missio, = No. 2004-0048
dated February 14, 2005.	Executive Director

	FOR Milburn, Kentucky
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	Original SHEET NO.
Milburn Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO

D. Deposits.

- 1. The utility may require a cash deposit or other guarantee to secure payment of bills.
- Service may be refused or discontinued if payment of requested deposit is not made.
- An equal deposit amount for each class of customers will be established based on the average annual bill of customers in that class, not to exceed two-twelfths (2/12) of the average annual bill of customers in each class.

5/8" x 3/4" METER

MAR 5 2012

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\$67.50

- 4. Deposits may be waived for a customer showing satisfactory credit or payment history. In determining whether a deposit will be required or waived, the following criteria will be considered: (a) Previous history with the utility. If the customer has no previous history with the utility, statements from other utilities, banks, etc., may be presented by the customer as evidence of good credit; (b) Whether the customer has an established income or line of credit; (c) Length of time the customer has resided or been located in the area; (d) Whether the customer owns the property to be served; (e) Whether another customer with good payment history is willing to sign as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit.
- 5. Interest will accrue on all deposits at the rate prescribed by law beginning on the date of the deposit. Interest accrued will be refunded to the customer or credited to the customer's bill on an annual basis. In situations where a customer leaves the system with less than one year's service, since beginning service or since the customer's last interest payment date, interest will be refunded or credited to the customer on a prorated basis.
- 6. Deposits will be refunded to customers after 12 months if the customer has established a satisfactory payment history or upon termination of service.

DATE OF ISSUE 7/9/09	
DATE OF ISSUE Month / Date / Year 7/9/09 ISSUED BY Month / Date / Year (Signature of Officer)	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 7/9/2009 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NODATED	By W Disease Executive Director